दिल्ली विकास प्राधिकरण DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY नीति एवम् समन्वय (कार्मिक) POLICY & COORDINATION (PERSONNEL) सप्तम तल ,ब्लॉक-बी ,विकास सदन ,नई दिल्ली 7th Floor, Block-B, Vikas Sadan, New Delhi

E.O. No.: 1184

Date: 2/11/2020

ESTABLISHMENT ORDER

Sub: Restructuring of R&D Sections at Vikas Sadan

The Vice-Chairman, DDA has been pleased to accord his approval to the restructuring of Receipt & Despatch Sections situated at Vikas Sadan Office Complex of DDA as under.

- All the three R&D Sections situated at Vikas Sadan i.e., R&D (Main), R&D (Systems) and R&D (Land Disposal) shall be merged into a single entity named as R&D (Vikas Sadan) and brought under the ambit of Nazarat Department, with Director (Nazarat) as the controlling officer.
- 2. The staff currently posted at these three R&D Sections shall be brought on the roll of R&D (Vikas Sadan).
- 3. The R&D (Vikas Sadan) Section shall be headed by an officer of the rank of Dy. Director (Min.) who would be from any office under the control of Commr.-cum-Secy., DDA. The Dy. Director (R&D/Vikas Sadan) shall be deputed/designated by Commissioner-cum-Secretary, DDA.

(Anil Sharma) **Director (P) – II**

No.: PERS/PACP/0006/2020/F1/POL-AD-P C(P)/ | \$ 4-

Date: 2-11-2020

Copy to:

- 1. PS to Member (Admin. & LM), DDA
- 2. PS to Pr. Commissioner (Housing & Sports), DDA
- 3. PS to Pr. Commissioner (Horticulture, Landscape & Personnel), DDA
- 4. Commissioner-cum-Secretary, DDA
- 5. Commissioners (LD/LM/Housing/Personnel), DDA
- 6. OSD to VC, DDA
- 7. Director (Systems), DDA, with request to upload the Order on DDA's website and eOffice Notice Board
- 8. Dy. Directors {PR / OL / LD (Coordn.)}
- 9. Notice Boards, Vikas Sadan
- 10. Guard File
- 11. E.O. Book

Director (P) - II

दिल्ली विकास प्राधिकरण DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY नीति एवम् समन्वय (कार्मिक) POLICY & COORDINATION (PERSONNEL) सप्तम तल ,ब्लॉक-बी ,विकास सदन ,नई दिल्ली 7th Floor, Block-B, Vikas Sadan, New Delhi

E.O. No.: 1184

Date: 2-11-2020

ESTABLISHMENT ORDER

Sub: Restructuring of R&D Sections at Vikas Sadan

The Vice-Chairman, DDA has been pleased to accord his approval to the restructuring of Receipt & Despatch Sections situated at Vikas Sadan Office Complex of DDA as under.

- 1. All the three R&D Sections situated at Vikas Sadan i.e., R&D (Main), R&D (Systems) and R&D (Land Disposal) shall be merged into a single entity named as R&D (Vikas Sadan) and brought under the ambit of Nazarat Department, with Director (Nazarat) as the controlling officer.
- 2. The staff currently posted at these three R&D Sections shall be brought on the roll of R&D (Vikas Sadan).
- 3. The R&D (Vikas Sadan) Section shall be headed by an officer of the rank of Dy. Director (Min.) who would be from any office under the control of Commr.-cum-Secy., DDA. The Dy. Director (R&D/Vikas Sadan) shall be deputed/designated by Commissioner-cum-Secretary, DDA.

(Anil Sharma)
Director (P) - II

No.: PERS/PACP/0006/2020/F1/POL-AD-P C(P)/ | & A

Date: 2-11-2020

Copy to:

- 1. PS to Member (Admin. & LM), DDA
- 2. PS to Pr. Commissioner (Housing & Sports), DDA
- 3. PS to Pr. Commissioner (Horticulture, Landscape & Personnel), DDA
- 4. Commissioner-cum-Secretary, DDA
- 5. Commissioners (LD/LM/Housing/Personnel), DDA
- 6. OSD to VC, DDA
- 7. Director (Systems), DDA, with request to upload the Order on DDA's website and eOffice Notice Board
- 8. Dy. Directors {PR / OL / LD (Coordn.)}
- 9. Notice Boards, Vikas Sadan
- 10. Guard File
- 11. E.O. Book

Director (P) - II